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40 C.F.R. § 266.260

Do closure requirements clu\lpply to units that stored LLMW prior to the
effective date of Subpart N?

Interim status and permitted storage units that have been used to store only LLMW prior to the effective date of
subpart N of this part and, after that date, store only LLMW which becomes exempt under this subpart N, are not
subject to the closure requirements of 40 CFR parts 264 and 265. Storage units (or portions of units) that have
been used to store both LLMW and non-mixed hazardous waste prior to the effective date of subpart N or are
used to store both after that date remain subject to closure requirements with respect to the non-mixed
hazardous waste.

This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US
Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website’s Terms of Use.

-1-


https://compliancecosmos.org/do-closure-requirements-apply-units-stored-llmw-prior-effective-date-subpart-n
https://corporatecompliance.org/CCEM
https://compliancecosmos.org/user/login
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use

	40 C.F.R. § 266.260
	Do closure requirements apply to units that stored LLMW prior to the effective date of Subpart N?
	This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.



